Project: Independence 2" St. Bridge Rehabilitation & 8 |CESI PN: 22505
Ave SW Pedestrian Bridge Rehabilitation Change Order # 1

Owner: City of Independence Contract Date: May 4, 2023

Contractor: Jasper Construction Contract Amount: $415,068.00

List below or on a separate sheet each change proposed in this order describing briefly and giving reasons for
the changes. Attach copy of supplemental agreement covering any contract amendment.

Amount
PROPOSED CHANGES Increase or
Decrease
1. Deck Drain Extensions, 12 EA
Install 12 EA deck drain extensions which includes 12” PVC material and (4) galvanized
brackets for installation, similar to Iowa DOT standard detail. All drain extensions will extend a
minimum of 6” below the bottom of nearby girders. Six of the drain extensions on the south side
of the bridge will have a bend in the PVC to extend away from the girders. $19.800.00
Price: 12 EA x $1,650 = $19,800.00 U
2. Concrete sealer around drain location: 12 EA x $35 = $420.00 $420.00
3. Concrete Repairs, 12 SF
Repair approximately 12 SF of deck underside concrete repairs as needed around deck drain
locations per standard DOT specifications. Quantity is estimated by visual inspection, concrete
appears to be in good condition.
Price: 12 SF x $275 = $3,300.00 $3.300.00
No additional working days required for this change order.
Net Change This Order (+ or -) $23,520.00
Net Changes Previous Orders: 0
Total Net Changes to Date: $23,520.00
Original Contract Completion Date Revised Contract New Total
July 1, 2024 n/a $438,588.00

If and when approved, | hereby accept this order both as to work to be performed and prices on
which payment shall be based.

Contractor: Jasper Construction Date: 2/12/2024

By: Cliff Rhoads (Z75.2= > Title: President

Recommended By: /V/;///J%( Title: Project Engineer Date: 2/12/2024
Approved By: v Title: Date:

Attested By: Title: Date:

Crawford Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
118 379 Avenue NE

Independence, Iowa 50644

319-334-7077



